OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL :: DARRANG COLLEGE :: TEZPUR

Ref: DC/Gen/F.No.254/16/2023/613

Date:-03-08-2023

NOTICE

Book Release Event

It is hereby notified to all the faculties and students that a Book release event will be held on August 5, 2023, at 10:00 a.m. at Library Seminar Hall to release the first book of *Darrang College Publishing House* titled "*Recent Advances in Biological Sciences: Biodiversity and Human Welfare* (ISBN: 978-81-960385-4-0)". The book is the Proceedings of the DST-SERB-sponsored National Seminar on RABS, Department of Zoology, Darrang College, which is published by Global Net Publication, New Delhi and Darrang College Publishing House. The book will be inaugurated by Dr. Biren Das, Registrar, Tezpur University.

All faculty members and students are hereby requested to attend the event.

Date and Time: August 5, 2023, 10a.m.

Venue: Library Seminar Hall

Principal
Darrang College, Tezpur

Copy to the:

1. V.P. for information.

2. All the HODs for information and necessary action.

3. All Notice boards.

4. College Website.

5. File.

Principal
Darrang College
Tezpur, Assam

Principal

Principal Darrang College Tezpur, Assam